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IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998,
S.0. 1998, c. 15, Schedule B;

AND IN THE MATTER OF cost award eligibility for
interested stakeholders in relation to consultation to to
examine recent developments in the North American
natural gas market to better understand any potential
implications for Ontario’s natural gas sector

BEFORE: Marika Hare
Board Member

Cathy Spoel
Board Member

DECISION ON COST ELIGIBILITY
(Originally issued November 27, 2014 and as corrected November 28, 2014)

In a letter dated September 19, 2014 (“the cover letter”), the Board initiated a
consultation to examine recent developments in the North American natural gas market
to better understand any potential implications for Ontario’s natural gas sector.
Specifically, the consultation process will identify and explain key influences on the
Ontario natural gas sector over the next 3 to 5 years.

A list of registered participants in this consultation is attached as Appendix A.
Stakeholders that filed requests to participate after the September 30, 2014 due date
are responsible for requesting any documentation or notices sent to registered
participants prior to the date their request was received by the Board.

The cover letter notified stakeholders that cost awards would be available to eligible
persons under section 30 of the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998 in relation to their
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participation in eligible activities as set out in Appendix A of the cover letter. The cover
letter further indicated that stakeholders who register to participate in this consultation
and who were determined to be eligible for cost awards in the Board’s QRAM Process
Review (EB-2014-0199) would automatically be eligible for cost awards in this
consultation. The cover letter also indicated that any costs awarded will be recovered
from all rate regulated natural gas distributors apportioned on a pro-rata basis relative to
their contributions to the Board’s annual cost assessment.

The Board received requests for cost award eligibility from Association of Power
Producers of Ontario; Consumers Council of Canada; School Energy Coalition; and
Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition. All four were eligible for cost awards in EB-
2014-0199 and are therefore recognized as eligible in relation to the current
consultation.

Participants eligible to request an award of costs in the current consultation are:

Association of Power Producers of Ontario
Building Owners and Managers Association Toronto
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters

Consumers Council of Canada

Energy Probe Research Foundation

Federation of Rental-housing Providers of Ontario
Industrial Gas User’s Association

London Property Management Association
Low-Income Energy Network

Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers

School Energy Coalition

Vulnerable Energy Consumers Coalition

DATED at Toronto, November 28, 2014

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD
Original Signed By

Kirsten Walli
Board Secretary

Appendix A — Participant List

Decision on Cost Eligibility -2-
November 28, 2014



APPENDIX A

PARTICIPANT LIST

DECISION ON COST ELIGIBILITY (Corrected)

BOARD FILE No: EB-2014-0289

DATED: November 28, 2014



Ontario Energy Board
EB-2014-0289

APPLICANT & LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
November 28, 2014

APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service
Ontario Energy Board - Ontario Energy Board
Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street
27th Floor

Toronto, on M4P 1E4

Tel: 416-481-1967
Fax: 416-440-7656

boardsec@ontarioenergyboard.ca

PARTICIPANT Rep. and Address for Service

2001 RBCP Canadian LP Elizabeth Jordan
Limited as a general partner
of RBC Energy Services LP
Vice President, Capital Markets Compliance
2001 RBCP Canadian GP Limited, as General
Partner of RBC Energy Services L.P.
RBC Plaza
South Tower, 200 Bay Street
9th Floor
Toronto ON M5J 2W7
Tel: 416-842-4434
Fax: 416-842-3880
liz.jordan@rbccm.com

A.E. Sharp Ltd. Andrew Maclennan
Manager Accounting & Information Technology
A.E. Sharp Limited
2 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 810
Willowdale ON M2N 5Y7
Tel: 416-733-5638

Fax: 416-733-0650
mross@ae-sharp.com.
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Access Gas Services Charlie Barrotta

(Ontario) Inc.
Vice-President, Eastern Canada
Access Gas Services (Ontario) Inc.
2000 Argentia Rd.
Plaza 3, Suite 102
Mississauga ON L5N 1V9
Tel: 905-813-7779 Ext: 235

Fax: 905-813-7707
charlie.barrotta@accessgas.com

Active Energy Corp. Gaetana Girardi
Compliance & Regulatory Affairs
Active Energy Corp.
390 Brant St.
Burlington ON L7R 4J4
Tel: 16-238-5540 Ext: 226

Fax: 16-855-7487
gaetana.girardi@activeenergy.ca

Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. Valerie Young
Director, Research & Analysis
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc.
10 Four Seasons Place
Suite 210
Toronto ON M9B 6H7
Tel: 16-622-9449 Ext: 104

Fax: 16-622-9797
vyoung@aegent.ca

Ag Energy Co-operative Ltd. Rose Marie Gage
Chief Executive Officer
AgEnergy Co-operative Ltd.
45 Speedvale Avenue East
Guelph ON N1H 1J2
Tel: 519-763-3026

Fax: 519-763-5231
rgage@agenergy.coop
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Amerex Brokers LLC Amalia Berrios
Counsel
Amerex Brokers LLC
1 Sugar Creek Center Blvd.
Suite 700
Sugar Land TX 77478
Tel: 281-340-5212

Fax: 281-569-5212
aberrios@amerexenergy.com

Association of Power David Butters
Producers of Ontario

President & CEO

Association of Power Producers of Ontario
25 Adelaide St. E.

Suite 1602

Toronto ON M5C 3A1

Tel: 416-322-6549 Ext: 231

Fax: 416-481-5785
David.Butters@appro.org

Blue Power Distributed John Nassar
Energy Corporation
President
Blue Power Distributed Energy Corporation
300 The East Mall
Suite 200
Toronto ON M9B 6C7
Tel: 905-306-8180 Ext:

Fax: 905-306-9985
john.nassar@bluepwr.com
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BP Canada Energy Group
ULC

Building Owners and
Managers Association
Toronto

-4 - November 28, 2014

Rose Mary Vandergrift

BP Canada Energy Group ULC
240 4th Ave. SW

Calgary AB T2P 2H8

Tel: 403-233-1569

Fax: 403-233-5667
Rose.vandergrift@bp.com

Chris Conway

President and Chief Staff Officer

Building Owners and Managers Association Toronto
20 Queen Street West

Suite 2012

Toronto ON M5H 3R3

Tel: 416-596-8065

Fax: 416-596-1085
cconway@bomatoronto.org

Thomas Brett

Partner

Fogler, Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000

Toronto ON M5K 1G8
Tel: 416-941-8861

Fax: 416-941-8852
tbrett@foglers.com
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Building Owners and Marion Fraser
Managers Association
Toronto
President
Fraser & Company
33 Harbour Square
Suite 502
Toronto ON M5J 2G2
Tel: 416-941-9729

Fax: 416-941-8852
Marion.Fraser@rogers.com

Scott Rouse

Managing Partner
Energy@Work

401A-250 The Esplanade
Toronto ON M5A 4J6
Tel: 416-642-0571

Fax: 416-352-7424
scott.rouse@energy-efficiency.com

Bullfrog Power Inc. Ron Seftel
Senior Vice President
Bullfrog Power Inc.
366 Adelaide St. W,
Suite 701
Toronto ON M5V 1R9
Tel: 416-360-3464 Ext: 211

Fax: 416-360-8385
ron.seftel@bullfrogpower.com
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Canadian Manufacturers & Peter Thompson
Exporters
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street
Suite 1300
Ottawa ON K1P 1J9
Tel: 613-787-3528

Fax: 613-230-8842
pthompson@blg.com

Canadian Propane Peter Maddox
Association
Canadian Propane Association
616-130 Albert Street
Ottawa ON K1P 5G4
Tel: 613-683-2270

Fax: Not Provided
petermaddox@propane.ca

Canadian RiteRate Energy Imran Noorani
Corporation
Director, Regulatory
Canadian RiteRate Energy Corporation
20 Floral Parkway
Concord ON L4K 4R1
Tel: 905-695-5247
Fax: 647-253-2525
inoorani@riterate.ca

Consumers Council of Julie Girvan
Canada
Consultant
Consumers Council of Canada
62 Hillsdale Ave. East
Toronto ON M4S 1T5
Tel: 416-322-7936
Fax: 416-322-9703
jgirvan@uniserve.com
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Direct Energy Marketing Inc. Ric Forster
Director
Direct Energy Marketing Inc.
80 Allstate Parkway
Markham ON L3R 6H3
Tel: 905-943-6971

Fax: 905-943-6425
ric.forster@directenergy.com

ECNG Energy L.P. David Michaud
Senior Regulatory Analyst
ECNG Energy L.P.
1700, 355 - 4th Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 0J1
Tel: 403-691-7575

Fax: 403-269-5719
david.michaud@altagas.ca

Enbridge Gas Distribution Shari Lynn Spratt

Inc.
Regulatory Coordinator
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.
500 Consumers Road
P.O. Box 650
Toronto ON M2J 1P8
Tel: 416-495-5499

Fax: 416-495-6072
EGDRegqulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com

Energy Probe Research Randy Aiken

Foundation
Aiken & Associates
578 McNaugton Ave. W.
Chatham ON N7L 4J6
Tel: 519-351-8624
Fax: 519-351-4331
randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
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Federation of Rental-housing Dwayne Quinn

Providers of Ontario
Principal
Dr Quinn & Associates Ltd.
130 Muscovey Drive
Elmira ON N3B 3P7
Tel: 519-500-1022

Fax: 16)Not Provided
drquinn@rogers.com

Gas Ontario Inc. Anne Mason
Vice President
Gas Ontario Inc.
299 Northfield Drive
Suite 2
Waterloo ON N2K 4H2
Tel: 519-888-0335 Ext: 229

Fax: 519-888-0644
amason@goenergy.ca

Housing Services David Chu
Corporation
Chief Financial Officer and Director, Operations
Housing Services Corporation
30 Duncan Street
Suite 500
Toronto ON M5V 2C3
Tel: 416-594-9325

Fax: 416-594-9422
dchu@hscorp.ca
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Hudson Energy Canada Nola Ruzycki
Corp.
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Canada
Just Energy New York Corp.
6345 Dixie Road
Suite 200
Mississauga ON L5T 2E6
Tel: 403-462-4299

Fax: 905-564-6069
nruzycki@justenergy.com

Independent Electricity David Barrett
System Operator SME
Independent Electricity System Operator
655 Bay Street
Suite 410, P.O. Box 1
Toronto ON M5G 2K4
Tel: 905-855-6481

Fax: 416-506-2843
regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca

Industrial Gas Users lan Mondrow
Association

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King S. W. Suite 1600
Toronto ON M5X 1G5

Tel: 416-369-4670

Fax: 416-862-7661
ian.mondrow@gowlings.com
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Industrial Gas User's Shahrzad Rahbar
Association
President
Industrial Gas Users Association
350 Sparks Street
Suite 502
Ottawa ON K1R 7S8
Tel: 613-236-8021

Fax: 613-230-9531
srahbar@igua.ca

London Property Randy Aiken
Management Association

Aiken & Associates

578 McNaugton Ave. W.
Chatham ON N7L 4J6
Tel: 519-351-8624

Fax: 519-351-4331
randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

Low-Income Energy Network Shona Adamson
Consultant
Low-Income Energy Network
Indeco Strategic Consulting, 412-77 Mowa
Toronto ON M6K 3E3
Tel: 416-204-0359

Fax: 866-261-6336
SAdamson@indeco.com

M3 & W Inc. lan MacLellan
Vice President / Partner
M3 & W Inc.
2271 Stouffville Road
PO Box 266
Gormley ON LOH 1G0
Tel: 05)737-5041 Ext: 113

Fax: 905-737-2683
ian@energyshop.com
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MxEnergy Inc. Wayne Sadin
SVP and Chief Information Officer
MxEnergy (Canada) Ltd.
711 Louisiana St.
Suite 1000
Houston TX 77002
Tel: 713-357-2920

Fax: 713-357-2994
wayne.sadin@constellation.com

National Utility Service Franz Schneider
(Canada) Ltd.
Group Manager
National Utility Service (Canada) Ltd.
111 Gordon Baker Road
Suite 500
Toronto ON M2H 3R2
Tel: 416-490-9922 Ext: 226

Fax: 416-490-1830
fschneider@nusconsulting.ca

Natural Resource Gas John Campion

Limited
Fasken Martineau
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Bay Adelaide Centre, Box 20
Toronto ON M5H 2T6
Tel: 416-865-4357

Fax: 416-364-7813
jcampion@fasken.com
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Natural Resource Gas Brian Lippold
Limited
General Manager
Natural Resource Gas Limited
39 Beech St. E.
P.O. Box 307
Aylmer ON N5H 2S1
Tel: 519-773-5321 Ext: 205

Fax: 519-773-5335
brian@nrgas.on.ca

Laurie O'Meara

Natural Resource Gas Limited
P.O. Box 3117, Terminal A
London ON N6A 7J4

Tel: 519-433-8126

Fax: 519-433-6132
laurie.omeara@cpirentals.com

Negawatt Business Michael Giery

Solutions, Inc.
Senior Corporate Counsel
Negawatt Business Solutions, Inc.
410 Main Street
Buffalo NY 14202
Tel: 57)222-0958

Fax: Not Provided
Mike.qgiery@negawatt.com

Onit Energy Ltd. Curtiss Krawetz
Onit Energy Ltd.
4891 Yonge St.
Suite 24
Toronto ON M2N 5N4
Tel: 416-848-7353

Fax: Not Provided
ck@onitenergy.com
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Ontario Energy Savings Rebecca Macdonald

Corp.
President
Ontario Energy Savings Corp.
6345 Dixie Road, Suite 400
Mississauga ON L5T 2E6
Tel: 905-670-4440
Fax: 905-670-5111
oesc@netcom.ca

Ontario Greenhouse Justine Taylor

Vegetable Growers
Environmental Projects Specialist
Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers
32 Seneca Road
Leamington ON N8H 5H7
Tel: 519-326-2604
Fax: Not Provided
jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com

Planet Energy (Ontario) Jordan Small
Corp.
Director
Planet Energy (Ontario) Corp.
5255 Yonge Street
Suite 1500
Toronto ON M2N 6P4
Tel: 416-250-7117 Ext:

Fax: 416-250-0220
ismall@planetenergy.ca
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School Energy Coalition

SemCanada Energy
Company

-14 -

Mark Rubenstein

November 28, 2014

Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation

2300 Yonge St. Suite 806
P.O. Box 2305

Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Tel: 416-483-3300

Fax: 416-483-3305

mark.rubenstein@canadianenergylawyers.com

Jay Shepherd

Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation

2300 Yonge St. Suite 806
P.O. Box 2305

Toronto ON M4P 1E4
Tel: 416-483-3300

Fax: 416-483-3305

jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com

Wayne McNally
SEC Coordinator

Ontario Public School Boards' Association

439 University Avenue
18th Floor

Toronto ON M5G 1Y8
Tel: 416-340-2540

Fax: 416-340-7571
wmcnally@opsba.org

Leanne Albrecht

SemCanada Energy Company
1100 Burloak Drive

Suite 401

Burlington ON L7L 6B2

Tel: 905-315-2049

Fax: 905-315-2041
LAIbrecht@semgrouplp.com
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Shell Energy North America Paul Kerr
(Canada) Inc.
General Manager, Market Affairs
Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc.
90 Sheppard Ave E.
Suite 600
Toronto ON M2N 6Y2
Tel: 416-227-7312

Fax: 877-397-0413
paul.kerr@shell.com

Summitt Energy Jeff Donnelly
Management Inc.

Director

Summitt Energy Management Inc. on behalf of
Summitt Energy LP

608-100 Milverton Drive
Mississauga ON L5R 4H1
Tel: 905-366-7022

Fax: 905-361-7011
jdonnelly@summittenergy.ca

Sunwave Gas & Power Inc. Laura Jurasek
Vice President
Sunwave Gas & Power Inc.
155 Gordon Baker Rd.
Suite 301
Toronto ON M2J 5C2
Tel: 647-253-2533

Fax: 647-253-2525
Ljurasek@gosunwave.com
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Superior Energy Ken Bowen
Management Gas LP

Vice President

Superior Plus LP

6750 Century Avenue
Suite 400

Mississauga ON L5N 2V8
Tel: 905-285-2463

Fax: 905-542-8232
kbowen@superiorenergy.ca

The Corporation of the City Nancy Taylor

of Kingston
Vice President
Kingston Hydro Corporation
1211 John Counter Blvd.
P.O. Box 790
Kingston ON K7L 4X7
Tel: 613-546-1181 Ext: 2460

Fax: 613-542-1463
ntaylor@uitilitieskingston.com

The Corporation of the City James Gruenbauer
of Kitchener
Manager, Regulatory Affairs & Supply
The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities
Division
131 Goodrich Drive
Kitchener ON N2C 2E8
Tel: 519-741-2600 Ext: 4255

Fax: 519-741-2633
jim.gruenbauer@xxx.ca
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The Corporation of the City Jaya Chatterjee
of Kitchener
Regulatory Analyst
The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities
Division

131 Goodrich Drive
Kitchener ON N2C 2E8
Tel: 519-741-2600 Ext: 4629

Fax: 519-741-2633
jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca

TransAlta Cogeneration Rob Findlay
Limited Partnership

TransAlta Cogeneration Limited Partnership
110 - 12th Avenue S.W.

Box 1900, Station "M"

Calgary AB T2P 2M1

Tel: 403-267-6947

Fax: 403-267-7355
Rob Findlay@transalta.com

TransAlta Corporation Pete Serafini
Commercial Specialist
TransAlta Corporation
110 - 12th Avenue SW
Box 1900, Station "M"
Calgary AB T2P 2M1
Tel: 403-267-5807

Fax: 403-267-7575
Pete Serafini@transalta.com
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TransAlta Corporation Laura-Marie Berg
Regulatory Counsel
TransAlta Corporation
110-12th Avenue S.W.
Box 1900, Station "M"
Calgary AB T2P 2M1
Tel: 403-267-7527

Fax: 403-267-2565
Laura-Marie Berg@transalta.com

Glenn Macintyre

Senior Regulatory Advisor, Gas
TransAlta Corporation

110-12 Avenue S W

Calgary Alberta T2P 2M1

Tel: 403-267-3689

Fax: Not Provided
glenn_macintyre@transalta.com

TransCanada Energy Ltd. Brian Kelly
Manager - Eastern Markets
TransCanada Energy Ltd.
200 Bay St.
24th Floor, South Tower
Toronto ON M5J 2J1
Tel: 416-869-2183

Fax: 416-869-2114
brian kelly@transcanada.com

TransCanada PipeLines Jim Bartlett
Limited
Manager, Regulatory Research & Analysis
TransCanada PipeLines Limited
450-1st Street S.W.
Calgary AB T2P 5H1
Tel: 403-920-7165

Fax: 403-920-2347
iim_bartlett@transcanada.com
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Union Gas Limited Chris Ripley
Manager
Union Gas Limited
50 Keil Drive North
P.O. Box 2001
Chatham ON N7M 5M1
Tel: 519-436-5476

Fax: 519-436-4641
cripley@uniongas.com

Vulnerable Energy Michael Janigan
Consumers Coalition

Counsel

Public Interest Advocacy Centre
ONE Nicholas Street

Suite 1204

Ottawa ON K1N 7B7

Tel: 613-562-4002 Ext: 26

Fax: 613-562-0007
mjanigan@piac.ca
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